

MONROE COUNTY

Intergovernmental Relations Committee

September 26, 2017 5:00 PM

AGENDA

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

July 25, 2017

D. NEW BUSINESS

17-0257

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements and Contracts with Fire Agencies for Limited Access to Monroe County's Trunked Radio System - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0261

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Town of Perinton for Reimbursement for Sidewalk Installation in Conjunction with the Whitney Road Project in the Town of Perinton - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 17-0262

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Town of Irondequoit for Reimbursement for Sidewalk Installation in Conjuction with the Norton Street Project in the Town of Irondequoit - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 17-0264

Amend Resolution 205 of 2016 to Accept Additional Funding from the University of Rochester Medical Center and Extend the Time Period; Authorize Intermunicipal

Agreements with the Rochester City School District, the Greece Central School District and the University of Rochester for the School Located Influenza Vaccinations for Children: Community-wide Dissemination Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0274

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Wheatland-Chili Central School District for Reimbursement to the Monroe County Sheriff's Office School Resource Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Intergovernmental Relations Committee is scheduled for Tuesday, October 24, 2017 at 5:00 p.m.